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IN THE HONOURABLE COURT .OF THE II ADDL. JUDICIAL FIRST CLASS
MAGISTRATE :: MACHILIPATNAM.

_ PRC.NO: /2012
Between
The State of Andhra Pradesh
Represented by Drugs Inspector _
Machilipatnam .Complainant

Vs

1. Mr. Velag@ifenkata Ramana ., Aged about 36 yrs Accused Al
Managing Partner

M/s Sri Venkata Ramana Medical and Fancy stores

Sri swaran shopping complex Shop No. 12

Laxmi talkie centre Machilipatnam

s/o Mr. Lal Mohan Rao

r/o Plot No 601 Opp SBI

Machilipatnam

2 Mr.Korikana Venkata Ramesh Aged about 33 yrs  Accused A2
s/o Mr. VishnuMurthy

r/o 6-19-25 Second floor Kothapet

Vijayawada

3. Mr@&aghuram Accused A3
Employee at M/s Devayani Pharmaceuticals

Nambur Bazaar 7-4-44

Narsaraopet

Guntur Dist.

4. B .Sree Hari Rakesh - Accused A4
Proprietor & Competent person

Suma Medical Corporation

DNo. 3-4-1 Shop No. 21

PPS Commercial complex

Station Road Kachiguda Hyderabad

COMPLAINT FILED U/s 32 OF . THE DRUGS & COSMETICS
(AMENDMENT } ACT 2008 & RULES 1945,

I. NATURE OF OFFENCE :

Accused A1,A2, A3&A4 had Violated Section 18(a)(i} r/w Section 17 B of
the Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940 Punishable /s 27 {c) of the said Act for
Manufacturing & selling Spurious Drugs. '

Accused A1 & A4 had Violated Section 18 A, 18 B of the Drugs & Cosmetics
Amendment Act 2008 Punishable U/s 28 ; U/s 28 A of the said Act for not

-
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b. 2x10 tablets Primolut N mfg lic no. M/445/07 B No. ZHJ1088 Mfg
dgt. 1/2009 exp dt. 12/2012 Manufactured by Zydus Healthcare NH
NO.31A Majhitar Ra'ngpoo gast Sikkim . Written statement of Accused

Al was procured.

N Aft'er completion of the Inspection at M/s Venkata ramana Medical & Fancy

stores Machilipatnam at 6.55 pm on 23.2.2010 Mr Venkata Ramana

" voluntarily agreed to come to Vijayawada to identify Mr. Ramesh.

. As per the telephonic instructions of the Asst. Director DCA Krishna Mr. S,

Vijaya Kumar (Lw7);  K.Dass Drugs Inspector Machilipatnam (Lw1]} along

~ with Mr. DBMK Chakravarthy {Lw2) ; two local mediators Mr. Sadhu

‘Prasad.[ Lw’3j Mr. Ch. Durga Rao{Lw4); and Mr. Venkata Ramana (Accused
A1) proceeded to M/s Akash Medical Agencies 11-13-20 sammetavari

street Vijayawada. BV Laxman Rao {(Lw5) was also present.

. Mr. Venkata Ramana Accused Al identified Mr. Ramesh (Accused AZ) , at

m/s Akash Medical Agencies Vijayawada. On subsequent questioning of Mr
Korikana venkat ramesh (Accused A2) s/o vishziumurthy resident of Door
no 6-19-25 second floor Kotha pet Vijayawada; Accused A2 accepted the
fact of selling the aforesaid drugs to Mr Venkata Ramana -A-ccuséd Al at
M/s Venkata ramana Medicals Machilipatnam. Accused A2 Mr. Korikana
Venkat ramesh further stated to have purchased the said products from
Mr. Raghuram Accused A3 of Narsaraopet . Further the phone number
9246746718 was 'reveéuled as the phone number pertaining to Mr
Raghuram '_(Acc_used A3) . {the said phone was found switched off} on
further enquiry Mr. Korikana Venkat Ramesh Accused A2 was mum and
did not reveal any other information when asked for. The identification
parade and the questioning proceedings at M/s Akash Medical Agencies
Vijayawada comm'éncéé”at 9.00pm and concluded at 9.30.pm. Mediators

report to this effect was drafted by Lw3 Mr. Sadhu Prasad.

10. = As per the telephonic instructions of the Asst. Director DCA Krishna

district Mr. Vijaya Kumar ( Lw7) ; KDass (Lw1l) along with DBMK
Chakravorthy ( Lw2), and the Local Mediators Lw3 & Lw4 ; Mr. Korikana
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Venkat ramesh Accused A2 and V Venkata Ramana Accused Al
proceeded to the residential flat situated in seetharamamma hall
apartment of D NO. 6-19-25 and conducted search of the 4 rooms . No
drugs / relevant documents were found available in the said premises. The
search proceeding commenced at 10.00 pm and concluded at 10.30 pm.

Mediators report was drafted to this effect.

11.  On further telephonic instructions of the Asst. Director DCA Krishna
Lwl & LwZ approached the I town Police station at Vijayawada. As it was
11.00pm , the Circle Inspector of police left the Police station and left

message with the constables to meet on 24.2.2010.

12.  One portion of the each drug as described in Form 18 were handed over
to the Drugs Control Laboratory Drugs Control Admin Vijayawada on
24.2.2010 in person. Form 18's bear Memo no. 010210 & 020210 dt.
24.2.2010. Receipt of the said portions were acknowledged by the Drugs
Control Laboratory Vijayawada -

13. The drugs freezed vide form 15 were seized on 24.2.2010 and produced
& Deposited in the Honourablé II AJFCM Court Machilipatnam and CF
NO.1984/2010 was allotted to the Form 16, Mediators report by the

Honourable court.

14. The Asst Director DCA Krishna subsequently instructed to file
complaint in the Chilkalpudi police station at Machilipatnam after
eonducting seizure of drugs which were freezed vide Form 15 dt

23.2.2010.

15. The‘seizure information was submitted vide this office letter dt

24.2.2010 to the Director General Drugs Control Admn. Hyderabad.

16. On 26.2.2010 as the Sub In‘spectbr of Police bhilkaipudi , Mr. B Peddi
Raju ( Lw6 ) was available; based on the Instructions of the Director

General Lw1l had submitted complaint in the police station duly providing

the facts of the case and s.uﬁmittingﬁ the compilete information. FIR




" 45/2010 was allotted and U/s 274 IPC, U/s 275 IPC & U/s 27 of the Drugs
& Cesﬁaeﬁcg Act the FIR was registered . The said information was
submitted by fax to the o/o DG DCA Hyderabad.

17.  The Asst, Director Mr. S. Vijaya Kumar { Lw7) served show cause notice
on 26.2.2010 to M/s Venkata Ramana Medicals & fancy stores shop No. 12
Lakshmi Talkies center Machilipatnam .

18. The Asst: Director Mr. S. Vijaya Kumar ( Lw7) communicated the reply
submitted by the firm and called for remarks from Lw1 K, Dass Drugs
inspecfor Machilipatnam. The reply submitted by Accused A1 was not
found satisfactory , hence the same was submitted to the Asst. Director
(Lw7) Krishna by Lw1l. The Asst. Director {Lw7) cancelled the licenses of
the firm vide dt. 29.4.2010 which was served on 4.5.2010 by Lwl.

19. Lwl Mr. K.Dass Drugs Inspector Machilipatham received Analytical
report In Form 13 with regard to Glucored Forte tablets. The said drug
was declared as Standard Quality .

20. Lwl Mr. K.Dass Drugs Inspector Machilipatnam received Analytical
report In Form 13 with regard to Primolut N tablets . The said drug was
declared as Not of Standard Quality. (As Drug content was found to be NIL
as against the declared label contént_ of 5.0 mg/ tab, the Dmg FALLS
UNDER THE AMBIT OF DEFINITION “ SPURIOUS" as according to Section
17 B (d) of the Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940.

21. Subsequently duly providing copy of the Analytical reports as per the
provisions of the Act; Notices with regard to the two drugs mentioned
above U/s 18 A, 18 B & 22(1) (cca) of the Act were served once again on
the Managing paf_l:nef | of the M/s Venkata Ramana Medical stores Mr.
Venkata Ramana { Accused Al ). No subsequent replies were provided by

the Managing Partner.,.

22. Xerox Copies of Analytical Rej::orts were provided to the Circle Inspector

of Police Chilkalpudi as per their telephotiic requisition.
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23.  As per the Pértrier's%xip deed of the firm 'M/s Venkata Ramana medical

stores Machilipatnam submitted during procuring the grant of license by
the Licensee, the partnérs of the firm are V Venkata Ramana Managing
Partner Accused A1 909 share, P Malathi Devi Lw8( Partner cum
Pharmacist 5% share while M Rama Rao Lw 9 ( Partner cum building

owner 5 % share], |

24. 4. Subsequently duly providing attested copies of the Analytical reports

Notices were served on the partner cum pharmacist Mrs. P Malathi devi
Lw8 of M/s Venkata Ramana Medical stores with regard td the two drugs
mentioned above by Lw1l. P Malathi Devi Lw 8 submitted her replies dt.
14.5.2010 stating that the Purchases of the Drugs were looked after by the
Managing partner of the firm.

Subsequently duly providing,‘ attested copies of the Analytical reports
Notices were served on Mr. M Rama rao Lw 9 Partner cum building owner
of M/s Venkata Ramana Medical stores with regard to the two drugs
mentioned above by Lwl . Mr. M Rama Rao Lw9 stated that he is the
sleeping partner in the firm and that he is not responsible for the day to
éay activities of the firm.

Further notice was served on the Managing partner Accused A1 seeking
clarification with regard to the version in his statement dt. 23.2.2010and
réply provided by him on 21.5.2010. Reply from the Managing partner is
not received in f:his regard.

27. Notices Dt. 31.12.2010 and one portion of each sampled drug were

served in person by Lwil Mr. K.Dass along with analytical reports to Mr.
Korikana Venkata Ramesh { Accused AZ). Accused A2 submitted reply
stating that he purchased the said Drugs from Mr. A Raghuram ( Accused
A3}

Notices Dt. 29.1.2011 were served in person by Lwil Mr. K.Dass along

with copies'of analytical reports to Mr. Raghuram ( Accused A3). Accused




A3 submztteci reply statmg that the said Drugs have been sent by B Sree
Hari Rakesh (Accused4} to Mr. Ramesh’ (Accused AZ)

29.. Notices Dt. 28.5..2011 were sent by Registered post by Lwl Mr. K.Dass
along with copies of analytical reports to Mr. B Sree Hari Rakesh of Suma
Sri. Medical Coporation Kachiguda Hyderabad ( Accused A4} . The said
Registered Post was returned by postal authorities mth instructions “
Door Locked”.

30. Notice u/s 18 B was sent to M/s Zydus Health care NH 31 A Majhitar
Rangpo East Sikkim by Registered Post. On 8.4.2010 . Postal
acknawledgment confirming the receipt of the said notice was received by
Lwl but no reply was received from M/s Zydus Health care NH 31 A
Majhitar Rangpo East Siklkim.

31. Notice U/s 18 B was sent to M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Survey
number 259/15 Dadra 396191 by Lwl, the said notice was served on
the firm. On the subject drug Glucored forte Printing of Both the addresses
of Dadra and Jammu and Kashmir were made However in the mdehbie ink
print it was printed as Mfg at Jammu. Therefore Notice U/s 18 B was also
sent to M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries 6-9 EPIP Kartholi Bari
Brahmana Jammu 181133 Jammu & Kashmir. Reply dt. 30.4.2010 was
received from M/s Sun Pharmaceutical .Industries Jammu. In reply, no
matter was disclosed , while the enclosures of the Ratch Manufacturing
records of Glucored forte tablets Bno. AD90287 , the Manufacturing date
was printed as 1/2009 and expiry as 12/2011 while on the drugs seized
from Accused A1, the Manufacturing date was 5/2009 exp. Dt 4/2012,.

32. K. Dass (Lw1} requested the Director General Drugs Control Admn. to

accord Permission to go to Jammu  state for investigation at the

manufacturing firm of M/s Sun ?harmaceutital Industries Jammu. K. Dass
(Lwl) requested the Director General Drugs Control Admm. to accord
Permission to go to Gangtok of SIKKIM state to procure the constitution
particulars of M/s Zydus Healthcare NH NO. 31 A Majhitar Rangpoo East

Sikkim.




33.  Mr. KDass (Lwl) after receiving permission from the Director General
Dru-gs Canﬁ*ol Admn. To go over to Jammu , had approached the Drugs
Controller Jammu Kashmir and requested for the Constitution particulars
of M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Jammu. On 16.7.2010 , Lwl along
with Drugs Inspector Headquarters Jammu Nitu Malhotra had visited M/s
Sun Pharmaceutical Industries 6-9 epip Kartholi Bari Brahmana Jammu
181133 with regard to investigation in connection with the Drug Glucored
Forte tablets seized from Accused A1l . Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh (Lw$)
Analytical Chemist of M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries 6-9 epip Kartholi
Bari Brahmana Jammu 181133 submitted reply stating the differences
between the product of Glucored Forte tablets BNo. AD90287
manufactured by their firm and those seized from Accused A1l. The batch
records of Glucored Forte Manufactured between Jan 2009 to July 2009
were procured by Lwl from Lw8. Based on the Documents received by
Lw1 from Lw8 and investigation at M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries 6-9
epip Kartholi Bari Brahmana Jammu 181133 by Lwl it was evident that
the labels of the said Glucored Forte tablets seized from Accused Al bear
the name of M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries 6-9 epip Kartholi Béri
Brahmana Jammu 181133 to be the manufacturer of the dr_ug,_w}:ich. the
said company has not Manufactured and Sold. Whereby Accused Al had
contravened Section 18 ta) (i) r/w Sec 17 B (c) of the Drugs & Cosmetics
Amendment A_ct 2008. "

34. Mr. K.Dass (Lwil) after reaeiving_pefmission from the Director Generail
Prugs Control A&mn‘ To go over to-Gangtok of Sikkim , had approached the
Drugs Controller Sikkim and requested for the Constitution parti-cﬁiars of
M/s Zydus Healthcare NH no. 31 A Majhitar Rangpoa East Sikkim. On
22.12.2010 , Lw1 along with Drugs Inspector Sikkim Mr. $.8.Pradhan had
visited M/s Zyduéﬁ Healthcare NH no. 31 A Majhitar Rangpoo East Sikkim
i&ith regard to investigation in connection with the Drug Primolut N tablets

seized from Accused Al.. Mr. NN Kabade (L@)Seniar General Manager
Manufacturing Operations Analytical Chemist of M/s M/s Zydus
Healthcare NH no. 31 A Majhitar Rangpoo East Sikkim submitted reply

stating the differences between the product of Primolit N tablets B No.



ZH]1088 manufactured by their firm and the report provided by the Govt.
Analyst Drugs Control laboratory pertaining to the Primolut N tablets
seized from Accused A1, The comparative study between control samples

tompany has not Manufactured and Sold, Whereby Accused A1 had
contravened Sectio_n 18 (a) (i) r/w Sec 17 B (<) of the Drugs & Cosmetics
Amendment Act 2008,

35.  As Notices to Accused A4 were not served by Registered post, Lwl on
23.6.2011 had personally served the Notices dt. 23.6.2011 with regard to
the two Seized drugs. Investigation report was drafted on 23.6,2011 in the
Presence of A.céused A4 at M/s Suma Medical Corporation 3-4-1 Shop No.
21 PPS Commercial complex Station road Kachiguda Hyderabad.
Subsequently , documents with regard to investigation of Drugs Inspector
Uppal zone with regard to Glucored Forte tablets B No. Ad 90287 were
provided by Accused A4 om 23.6.2011. '

36. As Under-thé_- provisions of the Drugs & Cosmetics Act, the said
éomplaint agéinst the accused is being filed, the Sub Inspector of Police
Chilkalpudi ps Machilipatnam $ri B P’edéﬁi Raju (Lws) had sent the entire
case file to Lw1l to ‘_tai{ee further action by the o/o Drugs Inspector

P

Machilipatam,

Accused A1,A2, A3 & A4 had Violated Section 18(a)(i) r/w Section 17 B (¢}
& (d) of the Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940 Punishable U/s 27 (¢} of the said
Act for Manufacturing & selling Spurious Drugs. _

- Accused Al & A4 had Violated Section 18 A, 18 B of the Drugé & Cosmetics
Amendment Act 2008 Punishable Ufs 28 ; U/s 28 A respectively of the
said Act for 'nat discieéing the Name and address of the Persons from




whom the seized Spurious drugs were procured and for not keeping the
Purchase documents pertaining to the seized Spurious Drugs.

In view of the facts stated above, the complainant request the Honorable

Court to kindly consider the Complaintand the Accused may be dealt as per
Law,

It is further submitted that the said complaint is filed with in the period

of limitation. _
WAV

Place: ‘ﬂ&,gCy. Oﬁ' Drugs Inspector
Date: ?«q k " % Machilipatnam
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V.LIST OF WITNESSES:

Lwi

To speak about seizure

1. | K. Dass
Drugs Inspector and investigation and

| Machilipatnam filing of complaint.

2. | Mr. DBMK Chakravarthi LwZ | To speak about his
Drugs Inspector assistance.,

Chittoor

3. | Mr. Sadhu Prasad | Lw3 | To speak about acting
S/o Venkateswarlu as mediators and

| Prudhi Pharmaceuticals Dno 11-31-11 scribing of Mediators
| Sammetavari street Vijayawada report '

4. | Mr. Ch. Durga Rao s/o Ramaswamy Lw4. | To speak about acting

| Partner of Divya Medical agencies as mediator
Sammetavari street
Vijayawada
5. | Mr. BV Laxman Rao Lwb | To speak about acting
{ Partner Akash medical Agencies as mediator
| Sammetavari street V}}ayawada . _ _

6. | Mr. B Peddi raju Lwé | To speak about
Sub Inspector of Police investigation.
Chilkalpudi Police station
Machilipatnam

7. .| Mr. S. Vijaya Kumar Lw?7 | To speak about his
Asst, Director instructions and issue
Drugs Control Admn. of show cause notice &
Vijayawada. U/s Cancellation order to

| Accused A1

8. | Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh | Lw8 | To speak about his
Analytical Chemist | | replydt. 16.7.2010 and
M/s Sun Pharmaceutical Industries Investigation conducted
6-9 epip Kartholi Bari Brahmana at M/s Sun
Jammu 181133, pharmaceutical

Industries Jammu by
| ' | Lwi.

9. | Mr, NN Kabade Sr. General Manager [Lw9 | To speak about his
Manufacturing operations i reply dt. 22.12.2010
M/s Zydus Healthcare NH no. 31 A and investigation
‘Majhitar Rangpoo East Sikkim conducted at M/s M/s

| Zydus Healthcare NH
no. 31 A Majhitar )
Rangpoo East Sikkim by '
Lwi




- = & (
Qn}(ﬂ?cghﬁw::& i

82 p3i pogon wma SEAEE G”"‘ 2R Qﬁu’f
C TR e ® ﬁ;& ‘%é?,;&w %@fotia o R chﬂé’c‘ﬁW’
> f ‘;; Y SN R R A}_},;é_;:aﬁf Edr- uc’l'?:é @;55?‘4) ﬁw @fg
5 »3/’. "‘.
m@&; %n@ 9 Aocie$o a'?z’:r(f:/ EF B Proemamnde,

0z 0 et vy ‘{75 M@am@a o & 5:3@) L S
c)"’)/ /’C/\?‘( f-«’ékﬁ (7?{‘;7;\2;' pm/,zﬂ(:{ Qf:/u \//G.’Mbdﬁimiq“lfﬁ WY

ey Cﬁ?{t@«u “ht ?é/} (Q/@w“g‘ é\Cﬁ'&\ O (—«%ﬁz’.\f’“ g&,f ‘—:P’g Z(‘E' fﬂ(ifxu
ey i R
s

?

‘}:} Cié[\ Q e~ C\“ﬁ&&& £§lﬁ g[@ @m Q\._%q:m/y 0%:%‘,:‘

P{%ﬁ"ﬁ'u,ﬁ v p{z’“ Wbl RN MCQGCQF\*%%@“"‘} FEow Eméf ﬁb% Ao
CoRER SET DB S Cymemmem D

. &%g}fgw
LR S ahd Siser A —AdeNn eioat gerinn Ty s
QE:‘«’{I’V‘WQS'{}-TU@M Esm U’\S@ AU R S D i - gwas&b Akob
TAE) . barteey ,ﬁmg S92 T Rov e Ve Lot dbiprara, &0 T
zvﬁ%@w VD TRHNDE TS [y K/xa@zw 0, o A

c{cu& ch*ﬁ q*“féi?‘“’%) %‘Cé ?\,c:%:’MZ"’.S

oo bt *Lf‘*@%ﬁc(@s«; L™ C“\w%
Foubdlp sem = it

ﬁ'/Lﬂc‘ff\ VIR um &)ﬁﬁ«aﬁa_ tenpy loe v,
cw.,cs%céw EHFIRoN Shim
‘{?}F’QD 6’6\; VRl SAA TR

f;,,»wg rw\f}x\ a:f%‘&f e 1}?‘“5/ gﬁggﬂ,éb C%JQ‘}PM &L M&@ﬂi@j

NI S, BTov 2 E2F.cme s ABdew Ro PP Dot Dkl

o mf"gﬂ’i’
?f%iﬁ T 22 L K 2 Dusass SRET S cnes ok

;';,-rz,g po SPoe Riedlub w4 chatosy T Ton 7"\*7% S€00 T DL

Cofet e v |



W e

Taebide TAVEY Bl fﬁvﬂ “Z L AN Tl ol Lo Bk e,
<k Wmé S f@ﬂ‘“&%ﬂ e Tt G5 Accond Bl
afta et yoforarads PERL AR
F o9 CDmuj Swobesh vy T 2bfaERen ﬁf«j/gi;,.ﬁf*” O
& waﬁ): Soern C%&Ac,aved F;:.m{ig Lt bbb poe AD o 227

é&”@a&d {7mmms- NI T ST S A

Dot o TrEEERs Do %‘%‘3{}

M ’i by /h/t - e -

ARRE DaxED AL TP Shao

,.m“:i “’*"(é':‘ /*ﬂm G e
P e . i 6&{\ R o AN ol o)

e

@g,% pui S

DL 4&%9/ e e

ana

My

& by (é; ;}Q gé:‘“f.z» T ”?L,w;;,{;@&é!&.

CTRRT eSs S5
TR

‘
& f@da‘fﬂta_b é} 59

s o o 7
o '@mgfw Doy /S'&K
f %5

‘T{éf’b ol e %&"}_j pErt

N "E‘j? Ty 5{%'

065 R 2 - EN 5@9@%{ Sa S ek wuwts
DRSSt TOTE Redi g’élt
<ﬁ%~\u 1% (o fphene rummbdeT Do g gu 6718 S 2 " eleOd Ty .
f&?\bt /@c& « TSz, gf&m SmeS BHEGs WA FD  Adeaded

SeTmel & @ﬁ-{&m’*’ @ﬁ(’) gy ﬁé@ﬁaﬂu "R s D2
T "'”"ﬁ Sabe v A LR Taete, {:gm; A agres ol cﬁﬁ“}

"/2352? *;y . ﬁ:‘"hc

cgﬁiﬁaﬁ L

9 e éﬁﬁ&ﬁ?&ﬁg} QJ R RE

{%“'%5\2\‘“

\[mka«,’m g?'\%"’"\j*

vy e %
o g 22470

KN RPnEs e

-

' '_}_ Q{?é@f

P L s s
Py AOZSFBN o d &G

- e
*:’3‘,10 /@f":@.«&d ) ci“,c«wﬁ e 35

Ed

“Nava 0008600 0c¢c

[ T

&R



Pobh  Senses N4

mrE - L. . ; .
CHAY RN p oo ARSM - '\%ﬁ‘&« e 5 T N
> O Gl M P 6@ <W’;£C{ ;{,‘(a(?ﬁ

PR ROl ¥ S ) \r"‘i}}cz &Q&@ ’f%? Canin Mmestes ﬂﬁ iy 62}7“‘@5{:

N N N P D S @,,,,\g Wr{ @S ef /uhi %) Fagmeet

Q_'_”_....,_

”‘“"wdf ey - . é,;: ; ,
{3 e N ME(';(C,QI,. E\C’V\Q!}) Q,g_.:’g?:_, m_uca e, {’bbﬁf’c ‘Zgjtfm % Qg;& S

IZ} R e L Baio RN L) Fah< agé%*uiu ijo\mg;im‘
i Q&"‘”‘ Ab o ~ .
- oy h?? _ a@%@ﬂw L T & - !%&gp/gf’” /gpa_,,mL 5_ -

D T e Bl Kbl | Ao, xa\,:‘f:@%
:} /:.. o (){m s dl (,_'Z\S e f S L..z gawm( S5 s (:;ycm.« é A
b e A flawm}f 42 o 25,

) /ﬂ(} ‘ (}y;) en Eeihax 5 S)éf ‘,S_)L«; < mua tw@fpp che @

oy Jhs, ol = % ’ e

- - ’ DI s S aés Shao S an m&,

SRR M;‘M@J 53@ 10 Prdom Shopy TES

%

D N{Mﬁ :

2 Bt £ é@d . V

o Y o 3 Q | u p - 7 m;d*ﬁ
—— ‘!%Wm o N %_J. Oh?/\\g DT zowe Ly Vs

V- Vemkod Hamene
T c:m..,: k}ﬁ?&%

e "' A
J- _ oy | .
e . A \/\”;?MM
V- kemesl o LY




e
D
e
i
=y
ik -Vw
,.:;5_;.. M%
\M}
*Eé

C6on aufsho af omund [1opn Madd

m@i%{{‘a}j ng)ﬁ |

g s DrSprer. K OaBs aﬂﬂgj’ Wil Lo RE RS
Gobbasiiak S| o € Lapmibs %Dwvf?Qquﬁ
Jf@pa’“@ff sund 5 MTome aoed  atked me o

be. wph%‘a‘“o%-‘& §e§qm*ﬁ be Conducidd of .
M%mSWWQmwmnmwaMﬁmmm.
Sy Sedavam S&nppihjc/"c@!%ph;\ Shop N0 12 Lok

Condot poadidipadnam: AT Abodr | ISem olf ~Hyee oF 0.
PloGeded o - eeiBers  S¥ - Vemteda Yuvamg el ¢
fm% Stoves SYU Stk Sh(ppu\nj Complc o Shop N O [R,
L@\% %JLQJ@ MQ@J{;»W SYi- L/aii\jq Vem Kede s aing
mmw%%%ﬁ&%@ﬁmmmmawq%y
Growd. weh prownds durtng ooy VISEE D‘f(\fjj TonSpec o7
(rfroduGed uB o SYE VerKadw Yamama - IR oY prenene

dY\J § ,.b;’s%ye‘;?f\?f C’)JY—QJ VenEats Yaramq ~fo PYQA\}QL ~hae O

JM 07’0*}3 Ohidh wee Pz d Jide. Mmﬂ
{)Cjﬁ- &3’ 18 5?& Ve K Y‘mm«:zmq P“)’%;sc{u(‘.:j Ao ‘fjpe_ﬁ ot DW&‘
D3 ¢ Tapter ASked 68 p\JW bitd Ghith wan ofpunducd

Oy Wnfafw Yamamy . @*ﬁf)o Y TnSpe ey Moted doum —+he

&Mmﬂ%@%ﬁ?%ﬂwjméwﬂm

dm |
oW e NS Tm%

}11) p%}xﬁ“’

- ' cﬂc‘lv/
ﬂémy | o | .



| Ey pw%*”\:gj —ha éwjg im &
é:» puff“m e 0o poldn Gexht
Jxﬂr J iﬁw@ of «if e off oS

EJXQJ Gn oI pm(ﬁdf@ i [ plant Cbojs
s n e Shap - pam(ﬁ fip Wt ol oy éithmf}

e Q/b{} JM Jised on Hhe &K'mbex Goos red with

M@ UMWQK& mw c:;ﬁmw £ Q@ 2e)%

i p&kak TThe &yZUx‘QXG £ﬁ7z JMS p

cboUF

HTAD {z/‘;oaﬁqim‘(ﬁ Q_Qgsif‘ﬁ‘ (AJM d’m”gu (\éy
fhe ntidund oF He pre &y

U)fhw;)},gé}
ORI
(71396, Lojm-talld Cunkd?, -
ijuér n medilody 1 TM-
sc‘x; be )

24/ (é@

i I T
? - )’fma»x“' "3‘;7 é’;\ﬁ@m‘@fwmw _ :

MOW et fteolicaig Fntt thm\; et GpY

e

s :
e
i
hidzio)
b
oo

~~~~~




| FORM 15
[ See Rules 54 anqg 145-C]

Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940
is possession.

Whereas, | have reason to believe that the stocks of Drugs/Cosmetics
in your Possession, detailed below contravene the provision of Section 18 of
the Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940;
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